Issue No. : E-XS-ML-5001-1
Date of Issue : August 20, 2008
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
Country of Origin
Applications

This specification applies to specialty polymer aluminum electrolytic capacitors(CX/SX)
for use electronic equipment.
2. Explanation of Part Numbers
 E E F    ○○    ○○    ○○○    ○○
2-1      2-2      2-3       2-4       2-5
2-1   Common code   Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
2-2   Series and Size code   CX/SX
2-3   Rated Voltage Code
R.V. code 0D 0E 0G 0J
R.V.(V.DC) 2 2.5 4 6.3
2-4   Capacitance Code : Indicating capacitance in µF  by 3 letters.
The first 2 figures are actual values and the third
denotes the number of zeros.
"R" denotes the decimal point and all figures are the
actual number with "R".
ex:4.7µF ---- 4R7  10µF ---- 100
2-5  Suffix Code
Series and
Size code
Suffix code Packaging Style
CX R High temperature reflow type with taping
(for lead free solder)
R Taping
XR Low ESR type with taping
ER High temperature reflow type with taping
(for lead free solder)
S
E4 Low ESR(4.5mΩ max.) type
High temperature reflow type with taping
(for lead free solder)
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd
 Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and/or use.  Whenever any doubt
about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.
Product Specification E-XS-ML-5001-1
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
(CX/SX) 3
Parts Lists(CX Series)
240°C Reflow 260°C Reflow Rated
Voltage
(V.DC)
Cap.
(µF)
tanδ
max.
ESR
(mΩ)
(100kHz
20°C)max.
Permissible
Ripple
Current
(A r.m.s)* 1
Part number L.C.
(µA)
max
Part number L.C.
(µA)
max.
2 220 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0D221R 44.0
2 330 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0D331R 66.0
2 390 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0D391R 78.0
2 470 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0D471R 94.0
2.5 220 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0E221R 55.0
2.5 330 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0E331R 82.5
2.5 390 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0E391R 97.5
4 150 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0G151R 60.0
4 180 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0G181R 72.0
4 180 0.06 12 3.0 - - EEFCX0G181XR 72.0
4 220 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0G221R 88.0
4 220 0.06 12 3.0 - - EEFCX0G221XR 88.0
6.3 100 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0J101R 63.0
6.3 120 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0J121R 75.6
6.3 150 0.06 15 2.7 - - EEFCX0J151R 94.5
6.3 150 0.06 12 3.0 - - EEFCX0J151XR 94.5
*1  100kHz/ 20°C to 105°C
Parts Lists(S Series)
240°C Reflow 260°C Reflow Rated
Voltage

(mΩ)
(100kHz
20°C)max.
Permissible
Ripple
Current
(A r.m.s)* 1
Part number
L.C.
(µA)
max
Part number
L.C.
(µA)
max.
2 270 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0D271R 32.4 EEFSX0D271ER 54.0
2 270 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0D271XR 32.4 EEFSX0D271XE 54.0
2 270 0.06 4.5 3.8 - - EEFSX0D271E4 54.0
2 330 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0D331R 39.6 EEFSX0D331ER 66.0
2 330 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0D331XR 39.6 EEFSX0D331XE 66.0
2 330 0.06 4.5 3.8 - - EEFSX0D331E4 66.0
2 390 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0D391R 46.8 EEFSX0D391ER 78.0
2 390 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0D391XR 46.8 EEFSX0D391XE 78.0
2 390 0.06 4.5 3.8 - - EEFSX0D391E4 78.0
2 470 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0D471R 56.4 EEFSX0D471ER 94.0
2 470 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0D471XR 56.4 EEFSX0D471XE 94.0
2 470 0.06 4.5 3.8 - - EEFSX0D471E4 94.0
2.5 180 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0E181R 27.0 EEFSX0E181ER 45.0
2.5 220 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0E221R 33.0 EEFSX0E221ER 55.0
2.5 330 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0E331R 49.5 EEFSX0E331ER 82.5
2.5 330 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0E331XR 49.5 EEFSX0E331XE 82.5
2.5 390 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0E391R 58.5 EEFSX0E391ER 97.5
2.5 390 0.06 6 3.5 EEFSX0E391XR 58.5 EEFSX0E391XE 97.5
4 100 0.06 9 3.0 EEFSX0G101R 24.0 EEFSX0G101ER 40.0
4 150 0.06 9 3.0 - - EEFSX0G151ER 60.0
4 220 0.06 9 3.0 - - EEFSX0G221ER 88.0
6.3 150 0.06 9 3.0 - - EEFSX0J151ER 94.5
*1  100kHz/ 20°C to 105°C
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co.,Ltd
 Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Contact your nearest Panasonic sales office for the latest specifications prior to purchase and/or use.  Whenever any doubt
about safety comes up with this product, please contact us immediately for engineering assistance without fail. Specifications are typical and may not apply to all applications.